504558682 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4605393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOLISTIC BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, LLC.	12/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLISTIC BEAUTY, LLC.	
Street Address:	6511 65TH WAY	
City:	WEST PALM BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8464733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)888-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5612548149

Email: eyelashguard@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI A. YAKIMOV
Address Line 1: 6511 65TH WAY

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

NIKOLAI A. YAKIMOV

SIGNATURE:

/Nikolai Yakimov/

DATE SIGNED:

09/21/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assighment-Notice-apl-12507087-became-patent-8464733#page1.tif

PATENT 504558682 REEL: 043654 FRAME: 0485



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 17, 2012

PTAS

HOLISTIC BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, LLC NIKOLAI A. YAKIMOV 6511, 65 WAY WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33409 700497527

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/21/2012 REEL/FRAME: 029473/0090

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FRANKLIN, NATALIA DOC DATE: 11/21/2012

ASSIGNOR:

YAKIMOV, NIKOLAI A. DOC DATE: 11/21/2012

ASSIGNEE:

HOLISTIC BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, LLC 6511, 85 WAY NIKOLAI A. YAKIMOV OWNER

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33409

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12507087 FILING DATE: 07/22/2009

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ORIGINAL EYELASH BUTTERFLY GUARD

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 09/21/2017 REEL: 043654 FRAME: 0486